Date on which the agreement for 
sale has been entered 

Not Applicable 

3 
The expected date of completion of 
sale / disposal 

The transaction has been completed on  
March 30, 2022. 

4 
Consideration received from such 
sale / disposal 

The consideration is in the form of 5,51,175 (Five 
Lakh Fifty-One Thousand One Hundred Seventy-
Five) equity shares of TSUISL at ₹215/- per equity 
share (includes face value of ₹10/- each) being the 
fair value as determined by an Independent 
Registered Valuer. TSUISL continues to be a wholly 
owned subsidiary of the Company. 

5 

Brief details of buyers and whether

[...]

7. 

Nature of consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap and details 
of the same; 

Transfer of 89,63,888 equity shares of face 
value Rs. 10/- each, held in TSSEZ by the 
Company to TSUISL.  
The consideration is in the form of 5,51,175 
(Five Lakh Fifty-One Thousand One Hundred 
Seventy-Five) equity shares of TSUISL at 
₹215/- per equity share (includes face value of 
₹10/- each) being the fair value as determined 
by an Independent Registered Valuer.  

8. 
Cost of acquisition or the price at which 
the shares are acquired; 

9. 
Percentage of shareholding / control